
GXCC Round 2

15 March 2025

Bapsfontein Bapsfontein (0 km)

Junior Bikes & Senior Quads Classification on the total laps

Software Elite v3 - https://www.chronelec.com Printed : 3/15/2025 12:55 PM

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports.

Pos. No. License Name Club Class Best lap Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Laps Total time Manufacturer

Club Class : Q1
1 C355 1558 Francois Smalberger Q1 51:47.340 51:47.340 55:02.940 55:34.900 56:13.800 4 03:38:38.980 HONDA
2 L902 36320 Tiaan Wolfaardt Q1 53:27.550 53:27.550 57:21.150 54:58.930 54:06.210 4 03:39:53.840 KTM
3 C711 41902 Jaco Wolfaardt Q1 53:19.660 53:19.660 59:03.730 1:02:13.170 - 3 02:54:36.560 SUZUKI
4 L17 37261 Ruann Müller Q1 55:23.030 55:23.030 59:51.570 1:00:28.850 - 3 02:55:43.450 HONDA
5 L7 29874 Ruan Coetzer Q1 58:02.560 58:02.560 1:04:47.090 2:12:36.597 - 3 04:15:26.247 HONDA
6 L4 29216 Shaun Coetzer Q1 49:58.150 49:58.150 - - - 1 00:49:58.150 HONDA
7 L78 14968 Apollo Dos Santos Q1 56:48.000 56:48.000 - - - 1 00:56:48.000 SUZUKI

Club Class : Q2
1 L35 1353 Riaan Dique Q2 49:59.250 50:32.840 52:18.630 51:55.800 49:59.250 4 03:23:40.520 YAMAHA
2 L3 29196 Tinus Coetzer Q2 48:48.520 48:48.520 56:34.130 51:47.220 1:00:17.000 4 03:36:20.870 HONDA
3 L70 37369 JJ Buitenweg Q2 52:37.320 52:37.320 55:40.400 54:44.960 57:06.090 4 03:39:02.770 YAMAHA
4 C65 44783 Jan Venter Q2 1:11:05.550 1:11:05.550 - - - 1 01:09:59.550 YAMAHA

Club Class : QLadies
1 L420 33812 Carien Teessen QLadies 1:01:07.670 1:01:07.670 1:07:38.800 1:13:29.720 - 3 03:18:05.190 YAMAHA
2 L5 43051 Danielle Esterhuizen QLadies 1:18:10.320 1:23:30.970 1:18:10.320 1:24:45.100 - 3 04:02:15.390 SUZUKI

Club Class : QMasters
1 L75 11171 FERNANDO DOS SANTOS QMasters 57:04.770 57:04.770 58:39.730 1:08:12.450 - 3 03:01:42.950 YAMAHA
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Pos. No. License Name Club Class Best lap Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Laps Total time Manufacturer

Club Class : QMasters (Continuation)
2 C521 2418 Karamba Jabbie QMasters 1:00:10.190 1:00:10.190 1:04:20.820 1:05:53.790 - 3 03:08:10.800 Other
3 L196 41401 Bernardo Fivaz QMasters 1:02:21.830 1:02:21.830 1:04:11.740 1:21:13.010 - 3 03:25:32.580 YAMAHA
4 L49 1365 Stef Bester QMasters 1:05:46.930 1:05:46.930 - - - 1 01:03:32.930 YAMAHA
5 L72 11187 ROXY DOS SANTOS QMasters 1:24:32.170 1:24:32.170 - - - 1 01:22:18.170 YAMAHA

Club Class : QVeterans
1 L 195 9783 Tony Dos Santos QVeterans 1:00:09.330 1:00:09.330 1:02:14.960 1:01:24.120 - 3 03:00:38.410 YAMAHA
2 208 1170 Dawie de Wet QVeterans 1:02:24.240 1:02:24.240 1:04:01.450 1:07:05.930 - 3 03:10:21.620 SUZUKI
3 L911 37373 Darren Moyle QVeterans 2:03:23.260 2:03:23.260 - - - 1 02:00:13.260 SUZUKI

DNS
4 C440 4027 SIAS BLIGNAUT QVeterans - - - - - 0 - Other

Club Class : Social Snr Quads
1 541 2,025E+11 Bryan Herbst Social Snr Quads 59:17.020 59:17.020 1:00:51.660 1:04:40.840 - 3 02:59:58.520 YAMAHA

Best lap : 48:48.520, (No.L3) Tinus Coetzer
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Pos. No. License Name Reg Class Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Laps Total time Comment Manufacturer

Reg Class : QLadies
1 L5 43051 Danielle Esterhuizen QLadies 1:23:30.970 1:18:10.320 1:24:45.100 - 3 04:02:15.390 SUZUKI

Reg Class : QMasters
1 208 1170 Dawie de Wet QMasters 1:02:24.240 1:04:01.450 1:07:05.930 - 3 03:10:21.620 SUZUKI
2 L196 41401 Bernardo Fivaz QMasters 1:02:21.830 1:04:11.740 1:21:13.010 - 3 03:25:32.580 YAMAHA
3 L49 1365 Stef Bester QMasters 1:05:46.930 - - - 1 01:03:32.930 YAMAHA
4 L72 11187 ROXY DOS SANTOS QMasters 1:24:32.170 - - - 1 01:22:18.170 YAMAHA
5 L911 37373 Darren Moyle QMasters 2:03:23.260 - - - 1 02:00:13.260 SUZUKI

Reg Class : QOpen
1 L35 1353 Riaan Dique QOpen 50:32.840 52:18.630 51:55.800 49:59.250 4 03:23:40.520 YAMAHA
2 L3 29196 Tinus Coetzer QOpen 48:48.520 56:34.130 51:47.220 1:00:17.000 4 03:36:20.870 HONDA
3 L70 37369 JJ Buitenweg QOpen 52:37.320 55:40.400 54:44.960 57:06.090 4 03:39:02.770 YAMAHA
4 L902 36320 Tiaan Wolfaardt QOpen 53:27.550 57:21.150 54:58.930 54:06.210 4 03:39:53.840 KTM
5 L17 37261 Ruann Müller QOpen 55:23.030 59:51.570 1:00:28.850 - 3 02:55:43.450 HONDA
6 L420 33812 Carien Teessen QOpen 1:01:07.670 1:07:38.800 1:13:29.720 - 3 03:18:05.190 YAMAHA
7 L7 29874 Ruan Coetzer QOpen 58:02.560 1:04:47.090 2:12:36.597 - 3 04:15:26.247 HONDA
8 L4 29216 Shaun Coetzer QOpen 49:58.150 - - - 1 00:49:58.150 HONDA
9 L78 14968 Apollo Dos Santos QOpen 56:48.000 - - - 1 00:56:48.000 SUZUKI
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Best lap : 48:48.520, (No.L3) Tinus Coetzer
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Pos. No. License Name Club Class Best lap Lap time 1 Lap time 2 Lap timer 3 Lap time 4 Laps Total time Manufacturer

1 L35 1353 Riaan Dique Q2 49:59.250 50:32.840 52:18.630 51:55.800 49:59.250 4 03:23:40.520 YAMAHA
2 L3 29196 Tinus Coetzer Q2 48:48.520 48:48.520 56:34.130 51:47.220 1:00:17.000 4 03:36:20.870 HONDA
3 C355 1558 Francois Smalberger Q1 51:47.340 51:47.340 55:02.940 55:34.900 56:13.800 4 03:38:38.980 HONDA
4 L70 37369 JJ Buitenweg Q2 52:37.320 52:37.320 55:40.400 54:44.960 57:06.090 4 03:39:02.770 YAMAHA
5 L902 36320 Tiaan Wolfaardt Q1 53:27.550 53:27.550 57:21.150 54:58.930 54:06.210 4 03:39:53.840 KTM
6 C711 41902 Jaco Wolfaardt Q1 53:19.660 53:19.660 59:03.730 1:02:13.170 - 3 02:54:36.560 SUZUKI
7 L17 37261 Ruann Müller Q1 55:23.030 55:23.030 59:51.570 1:00:28.850 - 3 02:55:43.450 HONDA
8 541 2,025E+11 Bryan Herbst Social Snr Quads 59:17.020 59:17.020 1:00:51.660 1:04:40.840 - 3 02:59:58.520 YAMAHA
9 L 195 9783 Tony Dos Santos QVeterans 1:00:09.330 1:00:09.330 1:02:14.960 1:01:24.120 - 3 03:00:38.410 YAMAHA
10 L75 11171 FERNANDO DOS SANTOS QMasters 57:04.770 57:04.770 58:39.730 1:08:12.450 - 3 03:01:42.950 YAMAHA
11 C521 2418 Karamba Jabbie QMasters 1:00:10.190 1:00:10.190 1:04:20.820 1:05:53.790 - 3 03:08:10.800 Other
12 208 1170 Dawie de Wet QVeterans 1:02:24.240 1:02:24.240 1:04:01.450 1:07:05.930 - 3 03:10:21.620 SUZUKI
13 L420 33812 Carien Teessen QLadies 1:01:07.670 1:01:07.670 1:07:38.800 1:13:29.720 - 3 03:18:05.190 YAMAHA
14 L196 41401 Bernardo Fivaz QMasters 1:02:21.830 1:02:21.830 1:04:11.740 1:21:13.010 - 3 03:25:32.580 YAMAHA
15 L5 43051 Danielle Esterhuizen QLadies 1:18:10.320 1:23:30.970 1:18:10.320 1:24:45.100 - 3 04:02:15.390 SUZUKI
16 L7 29874 Ruan Coetzer Q1 58:02.560 58:02.560 1:04:47.090 2:12:36.597 - 3 04:15:26.247 HONDA
17 L4 29216 Shaun Coetzer Q1 49:58.150 49:58.150 - - - 1 00:49:58.150 HONDA
18 L78 14968 Apollo Dos Santos Q1 56:48.000 56:48.000 - - - 1 00:56:48.000 SUZUKI
19 L49 1365 Stef Bester QMasters 1:05:46.930 1:05:46.930 - - - 1 01:03:32.930 YAMAHA
20 C65 44783 Jan Venter Q2 1:11:05.550 1:11:05.550 - - - 1 01:09:59.550 YAMAHA
21 L72 11187 ROXY DOS SANTOS QMasters 1:24:32.170 1:24:32.170 - - - 1 01:22:18.170 YAMAHA
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22 L911 37373 Darren Moyle QVeterans 2:03:23.260 2:03:23.260 - - - 1 02:00:13.260 SUZUKI

DNS
23 C440 4027 SIAS BLIGNAUT QVeterans - - - - - 0 - Other

Best lap : 48:48.520, (No.L3) Tinus Coetzer
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